

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 488/2011

KAILASH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vikas Bansal, learned counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh prays for some time to file his appearance and also to complete his instructions.

List after two weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)